SPECIFICATIONS FOR
LCD MODULE
MODEL NO.
BTF035A-AWR$
VER.01
FOR MESSRS:
________________________________________________
ON DATE OF:

BTF035A-AWR$ VER.01  - 3 -
 C O N T E N T S
1. Numbering System
2. General Specification
3. Electrical Characteristics
4. Optical Characteristics
5. Interface Pin Function
6. Timing Characteristics
7. Appendix (Drawing)
BTF035A-AWR$ VER.01  - 4 -
 1. Numbering System
B T F 035 A - A W R $ Customer
code
1 2 3 4 5  6 7 8 9 10
1 Brand Bolymin DISPLAY
2 Module Type T=TFT
3 Function Type C= TFT Controller
H= TFT / HDMI
B= TFT / Bar
Z= Customize
A= TFT / AD Board
G= TFT / HMI / GUI
F= TFT / LCD
4 Module Size 025= 2.5 inch
070= 7.0 inch
5 Version No. A type
6 TFT Interface A= TTL / RGB
C= LVDS
E= PARALLEL(MCU)
G= SPI(MCU)
I= VGA / CVBS / HDMI (AD Board)
B= TTL / MCU
D= HDMI
F= I²C(MCU)
H= UART/RS232/RS485
(HMI / GUI)
7 View Angle/
Operating
Temperature
B=6:00 /Normal Temperature
H=6:00 /Wide Temperature
U=6:00/ Ultra wide Temperature
T=12:00//Normal Temperature
W=12:00/Wide Temperature
E=12:00/ultra wide temperature
8 Touch Panel R=Resistive Touch Panel
C=Capacitive Touch Panel
N=No Touch Panel
9 RoHS $=RoHS
10 Customer code
BTF035A-AWR$ VER.01  - 5 -
 2. Handling Precaution
2.1 Precaution in use of LCD Module
2.1.1. LCD panel is made of glass. Avoid excessive mechanical shock or applying strong
pressure and/or sharp tools on the surface of display area.
2.1.2. The polarizer placed on the display surface is easily scratched and damaged. Extreme
care should be taken when handling it. To clean dust or dirt off the display surface, wipe
gently with cotton, or other soft material soaked with isopropyl alcohol, ethyl alcohol, do
not use water, ketone or aromatics to clear display surface, and never scrub it hard.
2.1.3. Keep LCD panels away from direct sunlight. The storage environment should be
dust-free, clean, dry, temperature is 25℃±10℃ and the humidity is below 55% RH.
2.1.4. Do not input any signal before power is turned on.
2.1.5. Avoid pressing on the metal bezel, otherwise the elastomer connector could be
deformed and lose contact, resulting in missing pixels and also cause rainbow on the
display.
2.1.6. It’s important to control soldering temperature and time. RoHS compliant materials
might need higher temperature and time, but try to keep temperature under 350℃ and
time in 3-5 sec.
2.1.7. EL is manufactured from the organic film, and is easily affected by temperature,
humidity and other environmental impact. Long time storage might cause low quality of
the case. Therefore, please start production in 3 months after reception of the LCM. If in
any case, long time storage over 3 months is necessary, please keep EL in vacuum
package or at least in humidity < 35% RH, and temperature 25℃±10℃.
Note: 2.1.7. is applied to EL backlight only.
2.2 Static Electricity Precautions:
2.2.1. The LCD module contains a C-MOS LSI. People who operate the LCM should wear
ESD protection equipment to prevent ESD hurt on products.
2.2.2. Do not touch any of the conductive parts such as the LSI pads; the copper leads on the
PCB and the interface terminals with any parts of the human body.
2.2.3. Do not touch the connection terminals of the display with bare hand; it will cause
disconnection or defective insulation of terminals.